Mon-Platin Hair Spray Recall [Canada]


Canada CFIA RecallCanada/Ottawa: Mon-Platin Hair Spray Recall [Canada]M.A.Y. Cosmetics recalls 23,500 units of Mon-Platin Classic Strengthening Hair Spray due to failure to meet labelling requirements for potentially flammable and explosive products, a serious safety hazard. HCSC: http://ht.ly/FS9Uo

Direct link: http://www.healthycanadians.gc.ca/recall-alert-rappel-avis/hc-sc/2014/42773r-eng.php

Additional information:
Health Canada/Santé Canada (“HCSC”) reports the following Hair Spray is subject to this recall:

M.A.Y. Cosmetics Mon-Platin – Classic Strengthening Hair Spray, packaged in a red and white pressurized metal container with a spray nozzle with UPC 7290011078126.

Please consult the photograph above for details of the product’s packaging, design and retail presentation.

According to Health Canada, the recalled cosmetics do not meet labelling requirements for cosmetic products under Canadian Law.

Health Canada’s sampling and evaluation program has revealed this recalled product does not meet labelling requirements for potentially flammable and explosive products under Canadian law. This lack of labelling information, including appropriate warnings, could result in misuse of the product and lead to serious injury.

Neither Health Canada nor M.A.Y. Cosmetics has received reports of consumer incidents or injuries to Canadians related to the use of the affected products.

If you believe you have purchased the recalled Hair Spray, please do not use it. Instead, kindly return the product to the store where you purchased it for a full refund. Alternatively, you can contact M.A.Y. Cosmetics by telephone at 1-905-482-4399 from 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM MST Monday through Friday or by email at info@maycosmetics.ca.

Consumers should dispose of the product as per Municipal Hazardous Waste Guidelines. Consumers are asked to contact their municipality for instructions on disposing aerosol containers. Containers must not be incinerated due to danger of explosion and injury.

___________________________________________________________

Additional information about this recall:
HCSC ID number: RA-42773
Recalls Direct RIN: 4545-2014
More recalls? Back to the main Recalls Direct page: http://www.RecallsDirect.com/
About the Recalls Direct service: http://wp.me/P2bVty-2
Visit the Living Safely site: http://www.LivingSafely.org/
E. & O. E.

☞ Want to e-mail or share this recall? Simply use the “Share this” options below.
☞ Is this recall relevant to you? Click on the “Like” button below.

 

%d bloggers like this: